
January
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT

NO SCHOOL NO SCHOOL
GBB @ Hurley, SD

vs Dell Rapids
9:30 a.m.

NO SCHOOL
Teacher Work Day

School Resumes
Start of  2nd Semester

GBB vs Winnebago
 6:00 p.m.

WR @ O’Neill St. Mary’s
6:30 p.m.

GBB Post Holiday
Tournament @ Wausa

WR @ Winside
10:00 a.m.

GBB Post Holiday
Tournament @ Wausa

Varsity 6:15 p.m.

GBB Post Holiday
Tournament @ Wausa

JV 11:00-Varsity to follow

School Board Mtg. 
7:00 p.m.

FFA Mtg. 7:45 a.m.

GBB vs NGSE
6:00 p.m.

JH G & B BB @ Randolph
2:30 p.m.

GBB vs Stuart
Varsity Only 6:30 p.m.

WR @ Battle Creek 9:00 a.m.

GBB @ Wakefield 2:00 p.m.

Conference Honor Band
Clinic @ WSC 

Concert -4:30 p.m.

NO SCHOOL 
Teacher In -Service

GBB vs Winside
 5:00 p.m.

Parents Night- WR

FFA District LIvestock
Judging

JH G & B BB @ Wausa 
vs Niobrara-Verdigre

1:30 p.m.

Conference WR @ Winside
11:00 a.m.

GBB vs O’Neill St. Mary’s 
 5:00 p.m.

Teammates Recognition

WR @ Neligh-Oakdale
10:00 a.m.

GBB @ Irene, SD
TBA

JH BB @ Bloomfield 
1:30 p.m.

GBB @ West Point GACC
6:00 p.m.

WR Tri @ Creighton
 5:30 p.m.

GBB vs Walthill 
6:00 p.m.

JH B & G BB @ 
Hartington-Newcastle

2:00 p.m.

2

24

025
2

117

14

1

8

15

22

16

23

3

17

4

18

5

12

19

6

20 21

9

25

10

26 27 28 29 30

13

31


