## JANUARY 2225



SUN	mm MON	TUE	WED	TIU	FRI	SAT
			Happy 1 New Year 2025	NO SCHOOL	NO SCHOOL	4 GBB @ Hurley, SD vs Dell Rapids 9:30 a.m.
5	<b>NO SCHOOL</b> Teacher Work Day	School Resumes 7 Start of 2nd Semester GBB vs Winnebago 6:00 p.m. WR @ O'Neill St. Mary's 6:30 p.m.	8	GBB Post Holiday Tournament @ Wausa	WR @ Winside 10:00 a.m.  GBB Post Holiday Tournament @ Wausa Varsity 6:15 p.m.	GBB Post Holiday Tournament @ Wausa JV 11:00-Varsity to follow
12	School Board Mtg. 7:00 p.m.	14 FFA Mtg. 7:45 a.m. GBB vs NGSE 6:00 p.m.	15	16 JH G & B BB @ Randolph 2:30 p.m.  GBB vs Stuart Varsity Only 6:30 p.m.	17	18 WR @ Battle Creek 9:00 a.m. GBB @ Wakefield 2:00 p.m. Conference Honor Band Clinic @ WSC Concert -4:30 p.m.
19	20 <b>NO SCHOOL</b> Teacher In -Service	21 GBB vs Winside 5:00 p.m. Parents Night- WR	22 FFA District Livestock Judging JH G & B BB @ Wausa vs Niobrara-Verdigre 1:30 p.m.	23 Conference WR @ Winside 11:00 a.m.	24 GBB vs O'Neill St. Mary's 5:00 p.m. Teammates Recognition	25 WR @ Neligh-Oakdale 10:00 a.m. GBB @ Irene, SD TBA
26	27	28 JH BB @ Bloomfield 1:30 p.m. GBB @ West Point GACC 6:00 p.m.	29	30 WR Tri @ Creighton 5:30 p.m. GBB vs Walthill 6:00 p.m.	JH B & G BB @ Hartington-Newcastle 2:00 p.m.	